

HOLLYWOOD VIBE 2019-2020DOTY/COMPANY ONLINE SUBMISSION INFO

Thank you for your interest in qualifying to compete for Dancer of the Year (DOTY) or to audition for Vibe Dance Company (Vibe Company) at our 2020 Nationals.

Please carefully read the AUDITION REQUIREMENTS and SUBMISSION RULES:

AUDITION REQUIREMENTS:

Our online submission process to qualify to compete for DOTY or to audition for Vibe Company is a 2-Round Process. Dancers submit to a "qualifying city" that was cancelled or postponed this 2019-2020 season (see QUALIFYING CITIES AND SUBMISSION WINDOWS below):

Round 1:

Cost: Free

Requirements:

- -Submit a high quality (at least 1080p) 1-minute video of you dancing (improv or choreographed) to hollywoodvibesubmissions@gmail.com
- -Choreography or improv must include: at least one technical element, a demonstration of range of motion (athletic movements, intricacy), and definitive stylistic choices
- -In the subject line write:

ROUND 1 - QUALIFYING CITY - YOUR NAME

-In the message body include:

Your name Age (as of Jan 1, 2020) Birthdate Studio Studio owner/teacher

You will be notified via email of your acceptance to participate in Round 2 by 12:00PM (PST) the next day. If you are not accepted to Round 2 for a qualifying city you may still be eligible for other scholarships!

Round 2:

Cost: \$50

Requirements:

- -Round 2 acceptance emails will include a tutorial for an audition combo & a Round 2 FORM
- -Send a high quality (at least 1080p) video of yourself performing this audition combo
- -Complete and attach the ROUND 2 FORM to your email
- -Include a video of your solo (can be professionally filmed or not) in your email
- Send all documents and videos to hollywoodvibesubmissions@gmail.com
- -Payment must be made by visiting the "Shop" section of Hollywoodvibe.com. Please include Dancer's Name in the "Order Notes" on Checkout Page
- -In the subject line of emaill write:

ROUND 2 - QUALIFYING CITY - YOUR NAME

-In the message body include:

Your name Age (as of Jan 1, 2020) Birthdate Studio Studio owner/teacher

You will be notified via email of your qualifying status to either compete for DOTY and/or to audition for Vibe Company by 12:00PM (PST) the following day. All Round 2 participants will be provided feedback and critiques on their solo from a panel of judges. Qualifying participants will receive an electronic "DOTY QUALIFIER" and/or "VIBE COMPANY QUALIFIER" certificate. If you do not qualify for either DOTY or Vibe Company you may still be eligible for other scholarships!

ELIGIBILITY:

- Dancer must have been registered for a postponed or cancelled Hollywood
 Vibe event in the 2019-2020 regional season
- Dancer who already received a TEAM Hollywood Vibe scholarship during the 2019-2020 season at a Hollywood Vibe event is ineligible to submit
- Dancer who qualifies for DOTY/Vibe Company via online submission is still eligible for scholarships at an upcoming rescheduled Hollywood Vibe event
- Dancer who does not qualify for DOTY/Vibe Company via online submission can still audition for scholarships at upcoming rescheduled events
- Dancer must pay submission fee (applicable only in Round 2) at time of submission

SUBMISSION RULES:

- Submit only during the designated "submission window" for each qualifying city (30 min grace period allowed for technical issues)
- Submissions received outside of a "submission window" may be declined or asked to resubmit to another qualifying city
- Dancer may submit to qualify for DOTY and/or Vibe Company
- Dancer may not submit to multiple qualifying cities
- Submission fees (Round 2 only) are in US funds and are NON-REFUNDABLE
- Dancers who qualify to audition for Vibe Company also automatically qualify to compete for DOTY at Nationals
- Dancers who qualify only to compete for DOTY are NOT eligible to audition for Vibe Company at Nationals

QUALIFYING CITIES AND SUBMISSION WINDOWS:

Each qualifying city of a cancelled or postponed event has a different submission window. Please read carefully and submit accordingly:

Seattle, WA -

Round 1: April 23, 2020 - 8:00A-8:00PM (PST) Round 2: April 25, 2020 - 8:00A-12PM (PST)

Princeton, NJ -

Round 1: April 30, 2020 - 8:00A-8:00PM (PST) Round 2: May 2, 2020 - 8:00A-12PM (PST)

Cleveland, OH /Houston, TX/Myrtle Beach, SC/Norfolk, VA/Phoenix, AZ/Layton, UT

Round 1: May 27, 2020 - 8:00A-8:00PM (PST) Round 2: May 20, 2020- 8:00A-12PM (PST)

We still have postponed events scheduled for Phoenix, Cleveland, & Utah where we will be awarding FULL Scholarship Opportunities at these events!

If you have any additional questions or concerns, please email: HollywoodVibeSubmissions@gmail.com.

We look forward to receiving your submissions!